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 #ederal Bureau of Inuestigation
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice

New York, New York
\‘ 9-581
¢ Gl dpril 22, 191
,./".ﬂ \\3
Director '

Federal Bureau of Investigatio

Washington, D. C. //

;  Attention: Technical Laboratory o

R WESLExgﬁAxPTON'with ali : L/
o ' asesyy 7 .1 fooam
CHAIRMAN, N,L.R.B., ET AL?%;"{*’}'-"“ - < F‘/ﬁ
Vietims; EXTCORTION T b dipoe AT
(Bureau,File 9-7088) .. T dat - .
Dear Sir:

There are being transmitted herewith ten pages of
the handwriting of subject WESLEY HAMPTON which pages are numbered
as specimens 1 - &b as well as a two-page letter which is unlabeled,
the first page of which is dated at Broolklyn, New York, on April 17,
1941, and is addressed to "Dear Sister Margie," and the second page
of which begins "possible I will drive out" as well as a calling
card of WESLEY HAMPTON which was enclosed with this lette which in

turn was enclosed in an envelope addressed to MARGARET CUMKMINS,
which envelope is also enclosed. :
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The above-mentioned handwriting specimens were obtained
from HAMPTON while he was being interviewed in connection with
instant case and the letter was in his possession at that time
and is being forwarded inasmuch as it is believed that it presents -
a better specimen for comparison since HAMPTON eppeared to be trying
: to disguise his handwriting while writing the specimens 1 - 8b,
¥ It is requested that the Laboratory compare the handwriting sub-

mitted herewith the the handwriting appearing on specimens Q1,
QR m@ submitted in conpection with this case formerly entitled,
" JOHN-ROGERS; Mrs. FRAﬁcEgngRKINS, Victim; EXTORTION (Bureau File
9-7088)" referred to in Baboratory report #39,705 dated Jamary 9,
1941. It might be noted that the questioned specimens consist of

a two-page letter dated December

an envelope and , Apa_.g SoErs, Bbed Des Z /‘25 ’

~ It should be noted that the handwriting s} 3¢lmeng mum-
bered 1 - 8b were all written by WESLEY HAMPTON withihis om ’
fountain pen and that an unlimited supply of paper was; give%‘-ﬂ';p
him and no limitation was placed upon him as to the usé of the
paper or the spacing of the letter. No punctuation, ' capita
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To Director
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or spelling was indicated to him in any way except as hereinafter
noted., It might also be noted that HAMPTON in preparing these
specimens wrote rather slowly and shakily and that in specimen #1
HAMPTON was told to capitalize Europe the second time it was written
and was told to write cut the "President" in President ROOSEVELT.
After writing specimens #1 and #2, HAMPTON was interviewed further
before writing specimens #3a and #3b and it was noted during the
dictation of #3a and #3b that HAMPTON hesitated after writing :
"™ec." before writing "5"; that he questioned the use of "this"

in the phrase fthis blind guides!; that he questioned the meaning
of the word "fornicators"; that he said the letter read like ths
speeches of Senators NYE and WHEELER; that he attributed the .
writing of the letter to one ISAAC KIBSER upon hearing the passage
about the engineers in New York City; that when the end of the
letter mentioning JOHN ROGERS was dictated, he then attributed

the letter to ROGERS. In the dictation of #8b it should be noted
that the passage "but by the engineers in NYC" was dictated exactly
that way, rather than as "New York City."

It should be noted that subject HAMPTON is apparently
insane to some extent and was committed on April 18, 1941, to
Bellevue Hospital for observation anmd that he is mresently under
$1,000.00 bond in Instant case.

There is also transmitted herewith a copy of the finger-
prints of HAMPTON, and it is requested that the single fingerprint
section compare these with the latent fingerprints available in
Instant case.

It might be noted further that the New York field
division is now in possession of handwriting specimens and
fingerprints of JOEN ROGERS of Bellmore, L. I. who formerly was
considered as a suspect in instant case, but in view of HAMPTON's
apparent responsibility, these handwriting specimens and finger-
prints are not being forwarded to the Bureau at the present time
and are being placed in New York file 9-581.

. When the two-page letter and envelope addressed to
MARGARET E. CUMMINS have served their purpose, these items and the
calling card of HAMPTON should be returned to the New York division.

Very truly yours,

5 Laelodtl

B. E. SACRETT

Encl. Special Agent in Charge?







To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. - - .. pprilis, 104

Transmit the following messége to": ‘SAC o

WESLEY HAL’DTG\Y WAS JOHN ﬁas}-:ns, ISAAC IC[BSER ET AI. 'V"'KEX YOU ARE
~._._-——-"'""

v
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" FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

New York, New York ' NY B

Fie no. 9-581
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WHICH MADE 4'

/5,11 1415, 171

.~;

New York Fe:.'-YOrk 4/24/41

21,22, 24; 4/11-

EBKINS Victim

oo | T G“I.ANG-ED T A me=ys
- WESLEY%‘@TON alisg:” 171841 . | 67Q
 John“Gogers, Isaa 1’bser tharley's I‘riend" EXTOBTION <L
CHATELAY N. I. B. RB. Yioiim; :
WAGE & HOUR AT NISTRATION Victim‘ s
JLEHMAN - ctim; ..

ARDIA Vlctim'

Mrs. FRAITC%L
MAYOR F. H!

President ¥, D

REFERENCE:

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

0
/sm

. 'at New York June 3, 1940

' Gov. Herbert H. Lehman, Victim; EXTORTION."
‘now been determined that WESLEY HAMPTON is the writer

 EIBSER as well as the new alias
;. which has: ‘been added vere merely signatures on
' ";suc.h notes. i i

WESLEY HAMPTON interviewed ha.ndwriting
gpecimens and fingerprints obtained and . LT et
fotwarded to Bureau. - Authorized complaint ‘ S

" filed 4/17/41; hearing walved; HAMPTON turned -~

over to custod,y USM in defamlt $1,000 bond -
4/17/41 ‘and ‘gemmitted to Bellevue ‘Hospital
4/18/41 forten days’ o‘bservation. '

1]
-P-
Letter from New York to Bureau a.rch 18 2
. 1941; report of Special Agen dated : 5'7 C,

;"'V::’The title \of thls case is ‘being c.ha.nged ‘and it is | : ";

‘noted that the last report carrted this case as: :
"JOHN ROGERS allas Iseac Kibser; CHAIRMAN, N. L. R. B.,
Victim; Wage and Hour Administration, Vlctim'

It has

‘of instant notes and the names JOHN ROGERS, ISAAC ,
“Charley‘s Friend LA
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The title also reflects the additional victims
as Mrs. FRANCES PERKINS, Mayor F. H. LaGUARDIA
4»‘gnd&PresidentdF, D{,BDOSETELT,H;M

By letter dated June 12 1940 (Bureau file 62— S
f_;the Bureau advised that four latent fingerprints. of value have : e

<. * been found in the latent fingerprints forwarded by the New Iork ST

. office, although such. impressions did. not contain sufficient : ”*511

: '.characteristic detail to permit classification and search through o

o 'the Bureau's single fingerprint file.' .J,gu . o .',_ e .:;:,{.;;g\

TR By letter dated June 14 1940 (Bureau file 62—55640)
the Burean transmitted the following laboratory report° 41»

'"Specimens:.‘ Qﬁ; Photoetatic copy of front of envelope Lo
AT "' postmarked 'New York, New York, Station W,
. ' October 21,1939, 5:30 P. M.'. :
.u;;;qﬁ;f‘Photostatic ‘copy of .accompanying’ letter R
027 beginning Yit will be.**'. Photographic. ... . .. T -7
copy of latent fingerprints developed from' R
the above-mentioned letter. ) w T T e

"It has been concluded that specimens Q5 and Q6 were
written on the same typewriter as specimens Ql, Q2 and Q4. Speci—
men Q3 has not been written on the same typewriter as was used in .
writing these other 8peoimens. E )

'e'submitted by
Netional Labor Reélations -
oard, ng through Q3 were submitted -
under date of Oﬁtober 28 1939, and specimen QA was submitted under .
date of December 18, 1939. ,

"The original evidence submitted is being retained in ‘the -
files of the Laboratory for use in any gsubsequent examinations which
may be desired. A separate report im being eubmitted concerning EISA
f the fingerprint examination requested. PR

ST R s

: , By letter dated September 3, 1940 (Bureau file 62-59486)
. the Bureau.forwarded the following Laboratory report'

"Qs;_'Specimens' Ql ,Enve10pe postmarked ﬂﬂew Iorkﬁ New York PR
e L T July 10, 1940, & PaMl Ve R R
. Q2, Accompanying letter beginning ‘You jews Better.... W

e
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"The questioned writing appearing on specimens Q1 and
Q2 was compared with the handwriting appearing in the anonymous
letter file maintained in the laborztory but the examiner found
nothing of particular interest or of such significance as w ould
- suggest field investigation. ‘A photogrsphic copy will~ be placed’in'f
. . this file and in the event of &'future’ 1dentification yoir office’
- will be advised. The original evidence is- being retained in
-;the laboratoryu : S

Lo The Bureau by letter dated December 23 11940 (Bureau file
o 100—6033) transmitted to the New York office photostatic ‘copies of
- a letter dated December 5, 1940 from one JOHN ROGERS, Brooklyn, - ..
. New York, received at the Department of Labor in an envelope post- - -
", marked December 5, 1940, New York City, and referred to the Bureau qu
S "through the Department of Justice by, Mrs. FRANCES PERKINS, to whom - -
“»- 7~ . the letter was addressed. -By this letter the Buresu also requested ‘
“7« . that the New York field division endeavor to ascertain ROGERS!:
-~ “identity and discuss ‘the matter of prosecution with . the United
States attorney and also apprise the New York police department. of
. the contants of ROGERS' letter insofar ‘as the bombirng of New York e
- buildings was concerned.h All of this subsequently was done by the Rt
4 writer.—, Tg._, el . ) , - g

By ietter 'da'{;éd' January‘ 9, 1941 (Buresu ‘fné -9-74088) the
Bureau transmitted the following Laboratory:eport'

"Specimens:  Ql, Envelope postmarked ' New York New.York,.

- o ‘December 5, 1940, 10:30 A. M.?'.

R Q2, First sheet of accompanying letter dated L
. I P December 5, 1940 beginning ‘as ....-you are you should... .
A e QS Second sheet of sbove letter beginning 'Your s

S S . own Louseypﬂide..._. N . . e

3 “The evidence listed ‘above wae transmitted to the
Laboratory from the Investigative Division under date of December 23
1940. : S

’ "Snecimen Ql 1s = white bond finish envelope measuring :
9.50 to 9.53 by 4.14 to 4. 18“ It i18,0043" thick, weighs 5.432 grams .
o and contains no watermark. - ‘The. address appearing on Ql is written in -
scri‘ot with 'blue-black ink. -; :

3

1;3""

"Snecimen Q2 1s a sheet of white bond finish paper which
.f%measures 10 91 to 10,.95" by 8. 477, ‘ This mecimen contains no’ watermark
- 48.0027" thick, ‘and weighs 3. 319 grams.- The message appesring on Q2

is written in script with ‘2 blue-dlack ink,

-3




“was compared with the .handwriting. appearing in the anonymous letter
file contained An the laboratory‘but the examiner found nothing -
~of particular interest or ‘of -such significance a8 weould suggest
-field investigation. A photographic copy will be placed in this - .

L) T R e

9-581

"Specimen Qﬂiis'eisheet of white bond finish paper
which measures 10.94 to 10.95 by 8.48". It is .0027" thick, weighs

...3.533 grams and contains no watermark.-.The message- epnearing on i e e
’~Q3 is written in script with blue-blaek ink :

T e handwriting apnearins on specimen‘ QL thr°“éh4Q3

-7 file and in the event . of a future identification your office will S
. be a,dvised. ', . f- el , ETS ,,; -.1 R jp;. J =

-, of latent fingerprinte and a report on this examination will be -sr-"L'
-;”submitted eeparately._«igpy . L _ .

"Specimens Ql through Q3 wére treated for the development

ae

“Photographic copies of specimens Qi through QB are being if
transmitted to your office herewith < S

“The original evidence is being retained in the files

" of the Laboratory.

By letter dated January 10, 1941 (Bureau file 9-7088)
the Bureau transmitted the following report as to the fingerprint
-examination requested in connection with the letter to Mrs. FBANCES N

_ PERKINS:

C'eQl Envelope postmarked 'New York N Y Dec 5 1940 Oy
U 10:30 AMY. - gt
102 First sheet of accompanying 1etter dated December 5
.=~ 1940, beginning ‘as ... you are you should...' '”;“
. Q3 Second sheet of above letter beginning 'Your own
Lousey Hide... - P : L

"You are advised that the specimens submitted haye been
examined and two latent Tingerprints of velue for cowparison pum-

‘poses were developed.. Of these, one was developed on the specimen R B

‘_ designated as ’QZ' end one on specimen 'QB‘ . = Jq__ﬂdu

" LeGUARDIA and signed "Charley's Friend," which because of 1ts:.
‘similarity of content to previous letters incorporated in this case

By 1etter deted March 18, 1941 “the New York fielo div1sion ;f

: ;forwarded to the Bureau Laboratory 8 photostatic copy of a two- e

page typewritten letter dated July 31, 1940, addressed to Mayor

is also being considered the work of subject. This letter had been
obtained from the bomb squad of the New York police department which

-4~




9-581

retained the originsl letter in its files. The New York field
.. Givision elso enclosed . three specimens of handwriting believed-to.. . . . .1 .
S.. - ‘be that of JOHN ROGERS ‘of Bellmore, 'L.°1., who was & suspect in_ kL
-.gf;‘;‘,einstant ‘case. .This same letter requested ‘that the Bureau’ con=.
e eolidate‘Bureau files 100—6035t562-55640 62—59486 and 9-7088 1nto
':;ABureeu file 9-7088

: ,.(
sl -e

: Thls letter further reouested.that the’ Laboratory com—
pare the handwriting ‘previously examined under Laboratory nume '
bers 37402 and 39705 with the specimens &nclosed with the letter:.

- and also requested a comparison of the typewriting examined under .
- Laboratory number 35899 with the questioned typewriting specimen
- enclosed with the letter which begins "As you perhsps“ ‘end
. _continues to a "second page which degins ¥Talk, as a Proswades.
- This letter also called ettention to the fact that the New York
'office ‘had not received & report of the examination of the ques-
ecimen’ (set out in full in the report of Bpecial Agent
|Er7<:/, ted at New York City Mey .9, 1940) dated December 28, ..
which begins "A few lines’ to,you ‘Blind" and ‘it was requested -
: that this specimen also ‘should be compered with the typewritten AR
- specimens mentioned. By this same letter thée New York field =
division requested that the single fingerprint section compare
the latent fingerprints appearing in Bureau file 62-55640 with
the latent fingerprigts appearing 1n Bureau file 9—7088.

This same 1etter also mentioned that the writer of the
letters being considered in instant case has addressed numerous:
< letters of & similar nature to President ROCSEVELT and it was . -:- <
thought that as a result of imstant investigation the original -
m{ letters in possession of the Secret Service at Washington, D. C.
 .-had been consolidated into Secret Service file WHFlOSO?—S. .

' By letter dated April 2 1941 the Bureeu advised that
the latent fingerprints appearing in Bureau file 62-55640 had-
v been compared with the latent fingerprints appearing in Bureau
- file 9—7088 without effecting an identification._f_; , .

y ;R'”;;,i By Bureen letter dated April 12 1941
L mitted the following Laboretory report‘~'

e

- the Bureau trans-~

‘~QA Photostatic cOpy of a 1etter addressed to 'Meyor o
.- LeGuardia'’ and beginning 1as you perhaps ellredy
" Fnown ‘that theé Spies in NYC, ‘gre... .) . &
Second page of letter beginning TTalk, as &
. Proswedes i would show the Elevator Captain Mroe.o!

=
(2]
g
@
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“Kl Purported handwriting of John Rogers consisting
iof & Christmes card addressed 1o 'Mr. “Robert” Martin’ =

R good.....!-, PR

"K2 Purported. han.dwriting of,John Rogers 'consisting of
‘a‘letter written on & grey Christmas card .and

: beginning 1Just a 'line to let you lmow.....'g iy

' *‘Kz Purported. handwriting of John Rogers ‘coneisting .

of a photostetic ‘copy of a 'OBDER TO CHAXGE A.'DDBESS'

_ "It wes concluded thet epecimene Q4 a.nd Q5 were prepared on the
game Underwood typewriter as Specimene Ql, Q2, Q4, Q,S a.nd Q6. referred -
to in Laboratory Report #35899 dated June 14, 1940, a copy .of which :
was forwarded to the New York ‘office in connection with the case entitled )

~ 'John Rogers,’ yith aliases; Chairman, National. Labor Relations “.Board - g

* Victim; Wage and Hour Admmietration - Vietim; G-overnor Eerbert H.

- Lehman - Victim; ‘Extortion,” Bureau file #62—55640. 1t s noted they -
specimen Q1 is an envelope postmarked New York, N. Y. Octover: 25, . .
1939 1:30 PM eddreesed: to !Chairmen of the N.L.R.B., Washington S E
D. C.! Snecimen Q2 is the accompanying typewritten letter beginning
'in Closed find First Exampleéeo.....' and signed 'John KRogers,

Englneer' Specmen Q4 is a typewritten letter dated December 18,

1939, .at Brooklyn, . New York beginning 'Now as there is nothing left

.....' end ending 'Please do something????' ‘Specimen Q3 is a type-
g . written letter addressed to. 'Wage & Hour Administration, Washington,

#uio o 7DJC.! beginning 'its £llweye Good for & Sneeze......‘.-' Specimen

R Q3 wes concluded"to have beenwitten on a Remington Noiseless type- .

T . - writer equipped with Rlite type, ‘and therefore on & different machine ;

o -than the other epecimens Just referred to.,:_';,.o,‘ e A L

S 4 "It was’ concluded that the tyeewritten letter beaded 'Brook-
1yn ¥. Y., December the 28th, 1939 to the. Netional Ledbor Board - L

Racket, Washington D. C.! beginring 'g Few lines to you Blind Guldes

~ at the Wheel......' and ending 'Yours Tru_ly, issac Kibser, addressed

: .- - Kimberly Hotel, 74 & Brosdway, Menhatten, NW.Y.C. No answer, Please

St iowni.. do something, No answer nessary,?‘ - likewise wes done on the same -

. typew the several specimens referred to in the report. of Snecial_ :
B Y : 3*‘5‘””lﬁmeme at ‘Vew York City,:May 9, 1940 in connectiOn with ,‘}‘
L the ca éd John Rogers alias ‘Isasc Klbser ‘Chairman, W.L. ReBo = -0/
' Victim- 'Vage e.nd Hour Administraibn' Victim Bureau file #5?—55640. e

AR “'i‘he mported handwriting of John Rogers lieted in the
Laboratory as mecimens K1, K2 and K3 is different from the hand-
writing appesring on specimens Ql and Q2 submitted in connection with
the cese entitled Anonymous Communication addressed to 'H. Lehman, -

Governor, Stzte Capital, Albany, New York, N.Y.', Bureau file #62- 040
59486 and referred to in Laboratory Report $37402 dated Sevtemver 3, 140,
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O

s copy of which was forwarded to New York. It is therefore con~
vpwo .- - cluded ‘that.this. questioned handwriting was.not.done by the writer. R
2T Y of K1, K2 énd K3, Itils further ‘concluded that ‘the writer of Il R
K2 and K3 did not write the questioned handwriting appearing on : o
‘specimens Ql, Q2 and Q3 submitted in connection with the cese entitled John
Rogers; Mrs. Frances Perkins, {Miss Frances Perkins) -’Victim . 2 .
Extortion, Bureau file #9-7088 referred to in Laboratory report ;‘h'
‘#39705 dated January 9, 1941 &, c0py of whlch wes forwarded to the
New York office. {;ag,i T L ;

, “For record purposes it is noted that the evidence ji,: P
-_listed in the Laboratory as snecimens Q2 and Q3 in the instant’ case
is identical with the evidence referred to in’ connection with the
.cese entitled John Rogers- Mrs. Frances Perkins, (Miss,Frances ;(,.,T< R Y
Perkins)-- Victim Extortion Bureeu File #100-6033.. DR M

B “In accordance wlth your request the original ev1dence _—
‘listed above es specimens K1 .end K2 is being returned to your _,}iéffj;?“
office herewith, appropriate photographic copies haying been re- .
fained for the completion of the Laboratory's files. : The remainder
of the evidence submitted ir connection with this case is being
- retzineé in the files of the Laboratory.”

' It {8 "noted that this letter from the Bureau’ returned

the supposed handwriting snecimens of JOHX ROGERS of Be .
. and a lead o return suchspecimens t
from whom they were

5D

o ,éeas;'ln

‘ : _ Inasmuch as considerable investigation wes conducted in o0 eR
this case which is not pertinent now to subject WESLEY HAMPTON, prior .
investigation is being summariged in this report and will be
" specifically set out only where it relates to subject WESLEY HAMPTOR
or to the elimination of the previous suspect JOHN ROGERS Bellmore
L. . - . : .

SR A Upon checking with the bomb squad of the New York police .
idepartment .Agent wes referred to:the sabotege squad where >3 1 e
. was discovered that the New York police department had an ™ o
" 'mdditional letter addressed  to Mayor LaGUARDIA which lettér in ST
'i.r,‘sub tance stated that Jozm‘rg RNELLO, JO ILTY ‘and CEARLESBURNELL
. OfXSEENELL, the latter .of Esplanade Hotel, were intending to = - -~
biow up the Park East Fospltal 12 Zast 8234 Street ‘as well ss the
Hebrew Home for the Aged, Howard and Dumont Streets Brooklyn, St.
John's Hospital, 480 Herkimer, Brooklyn, & hospital at 871 Bushwick,
Brooklyn, St. Marie's Hospital, east end of George Weshington bridge,
and the Rockaway Beach Hospital, Rockawey Beach, L. I. This letter

-~




‘nwaéiéiénéd"“Cha@ie&?éﬁ?rﬁéna;ﬂ
f"@hese”nqtatiQnS”a:é'ga;nlyithe B&
oo in other letters in Instent case.

t]shpuid,bé'iotedjhereip,ghaxh )
@é;onés'ﬁhichfhajéfbeen”méhtibned E
‘ A fBeférence‘iéflhé'Néﬁ<!oik?ﬁul
. 'police department fiie’bn_this_létter‘iexealéd thath.pxelimiﬁarngg
+ - iovestigation had been made ahé_thgtfthefcaée'had"been;closéd;sincé

.- 1.\ the allegations in’the letter bad pot beed substantiated.” At this . . -

- Lo time it was learned fro of the sabotege .. .. ...
ol squad that'the'United_Sta' 5 Secret Service & éolad'éome'létteré'l*i L
{7 written by the same individual. .- woolool e L o

¥ K

serer ortiect viin (N o 5o
. Secret Service, reveale 1 aA‘;'e‘locallofficg«haska file of -. '

approximately”twenty £o thirtyblpttersfw;;tten apparently by 1
the. same individual ‘since the general phrasing of the ‘letters 1s:
~ the same,. somé.of which letters are sizp OHN ROGERS or ISAAC

.. KIBSER, 2lso .learned from that Secret ‘Service’
- - Agen ad conducted 8o 1gation in this case’
"~ two ye without ascertaining the ldentity of the writer of

the letters but had located s steam engineer by the name of JOHN
ROGE*S and hed eliminated him from consideration. :

“At the Ne k City Board of Building Boiler Inspection
checked hie records and revealed that
gy BE stéam»éngineersAhad‘been issued to two -
~ JOHN ROGERS, ‘and it.was further noted-that one of these individuals
- had worked for some time at the Esplanade Hotel, which hotel "*
“ﬂAhas,been‘mentioned'in‘some:of-ihét&nt letters. It might be . SR
noted here that the index number of this individual at the license '~
department is $8359. he other {ndividusl apparently had no connee- -
tion with any of the ndtationszmentioned'in,instant case. TFurther

ce

by the Citizens Savings Bank and also at the MUSGHM'of'the’City,of,ﬁ L

. New York, 108d7andhrifth_Ayenué?;fsﬁbseqneqtTlnqﬁiryiat_all'6f¢these'lw"

places indicated}thﬁt JBHN_BQGEBS' employvers had néver experienced ..

_ any trouble withhim and 8lso developed “the informstion that JOEN = -

Y- ROGERS 1s presently operating a Tydol gas station at Merrick: i
" Road gﬁdABedford‘Plgce;,Bellmor¢;~L¥ a

" Road & 1. and is fesiding at 501 Nasgam, ' ...
 ;Be1lgore;*L£]I{;;3.xﬂ_h__éﬂu , L L R I R PR A

idewater 0il Company through
revealed that ROGERS had been a
d investigation at the O




bic,

b’ho

PR
[

;;?*:hospitels but not at any of ‘the hospitals mentioned in"the 1etters
-, in instant case. ’ The’ supposed ‘handwri s of JOEN BOGERS
¢ --previously- mentioned were secured’ from at this«time.

fle:Subseouent inveetigation feiled t0 reve
' .employed -at any. other’ of the hospitals or’hotels mentioned in the }jfﬁg

U @)

9-581

revealed that
ROGAZS had'been a satisfactory employee up until the time he
was crippled on October 27, 1936, when a freight elevator fell
while he was operating it. The records here further revealed

R

. that ROGERS had been treated at ‘Columbia’ and 'St. Vincent's’ ~f‘ef"*?*“*‘*“““'

ROGERS. had been

letters in this case, and he ‘now has been eliminated as a suspect

<. 1in this case and it might be noted here that handwriting specimens'jkgl;“

- and fingerprints were taken from JOEN ROGERS but are not being : R
.. .forwarded t6 the Buresu and are insteed being nlaced in the exhibit i
S .section of New York file 9-581 : e : Cef T

o thet inetitution were

_checked and tha names of” all present engineers employed there were
o obtained and at the seme time the names of &ll past employees dis-
" charged for cause were also obtained.. 1t should be noted here - . ST

" thet this list included the name of WESLEY HAMPTON, & relief engineer .’

employed at a salary of $85.00 per month and maintenance.

In checking other hospitals and hotels mentioned in instent
- letters it was noted that WESLEY HAMPTON's .name appeared on the

ned that HAMPTON worked ai the Esplanade Hotel,

engineerinD personnel of several of such institutions and dinzly, _f
em ent record of HAMPTON was secured fromm

, the New York City Board of Building Engi . .
1 R

f 305 West End Avenue, on -October: 21, 1929; at St. Elizabeth's HesPltal

190th Street and Fort Washington Ayenue on April 22, 1930; :
at the Brooklyn Hebrew Home for the Aged and Hospital Howard end
Dumont Streets, Brooklyn, on June 20, 1930; at Public School #6,
350 Baltic Street Brooklyn, on October 27, 1930; at the Hotel

" Berkley, 170 West 74th Street, on March 24, 1931; atthe Rockaway

Beach Hospital, 34th and Long Island Awenue Rockaway Beach, from _
Augaust 24, 1931 to June 21, 1932 end at St. John's Hospital, Brooklyn,

L.since July 11, 1932. Ihrther checking on this individual revealed

E ‘that_the hed ho record of his. ‘employment &t the Esplanade Hotel, = . :
but thought that he remenbered HAMPTON as the o '
- Usl » er" who consulted a book in. regard to every L

=engineering problem he met._':'-

R s Wy Woolcott Hotel, -
recalled that BAMPTON worked as e T a € Y )

about a year, such employment ending seven or eight years ago.
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3 ' » ‘ he ( *,n_ot"k:r'lby._ a.nyj-‘KI_BSER'.'.hi_l.t
. Wwhen the full name of ISAAG

. ... that I is ;nd@vidual“ﬁhb ée11s'lbtteiy*tickétsiiﬁa'uf'v E
- and lives at the Esplan '

otel as presented by
re d ‘that HAMPTON was .emp P
o %, 1933, to January 27, 1934, and that
< address .w‘,a's'j'.226;;West 78th’ Street: 'Further inves

- 8t. John's Hospital p’ BIooklyn revesled that

A check yit
the Hebrew ‘Home for

1 b
] was“employe _there from June 1,°1930,- to 0
-1930, and ‘that his services _'appa.ié_n_tlyh Were very pot
. A check at St.. Eligabeth Hospital “through
‘ "revéal_ed,_ that she .;h!ad;”neithez:‘any Trecolle
. HAMPTON's. employment there, '
~ Secret Service; it was determine -kne aas , )
Avenue, Brooklyn, mentioneq in some of the letters wag gng:- .
Minora Home for the. Aged and that- U w

o
s

any record of

~Bnited State

8 L
~~9 8% 871 Bushwick |

that HAMPTON was niot knowy there ag
& past or present employee,

During the interview witp 3
C HAMPTOR's name was men 1. At _the. eginning o 1€ conversa-
b - | tion, at whigh ting

expressed the belier _that HAMPTON

L HAPTON yeg resporisibl
the,j"Writiq_g oL

expressed a desire to. be oo
bresent et the interviey of HAMPTON. ; HAMPTON wafs_,‘_"iht’erviewed‘ufr‘:.é
: s case and ‘was ‘asked if he ;

n-,
knew g :

3

mentioned, ‘HAMPTOR. syateq

ade ‘and Kimberley Hotels.

It might be noted
estigation in this neigh

borhood has revealed
vieinity. Upon being askeq
the letters in this case it

N immedintely replied JOHN ROGERS, the
stated thaet ROGEZS was g radical

is presently employed at the Fifth

he did not write them, HampTQ
labor organizer. He further

berson and stateg that ROGERS
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